TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION (850) 413-6900



Commissioners: E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON LILA A. JABER BRAULIO L. BAEZ MICHAEL A. PALECKI

## Public Service Commission

May 22, 2001

Ms. Jerri Bryan Highlands County Civic Center 4509 George Boulevard Sebring, FL 33875

Re: Staff Assisted Rate Case for Holmes Utilities Inc. in Highlands County, Docket No. 010403 WU

Dear Ms. Bryan:

This letter is to follow up your phone conversation with Ryan Fitch on May 21, 2001, and confirm reservation for the Highlands County Civic Center for meetings with customers of Holmes Utilities Inc. (Holmes). The meetings will be conducted by staff of the Florida Public Service Commission on Wednesday, October 10, 2001. We will need the Civic Center to be available from 1:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. The purpose of these meetings is to receive input from customers of Holmes concerning the rate case being processed by the Commission. The afternoon meetings are generally for representatives of Homeowners Associations, who would like to discuss the rate case prior to the general customer meeting at 6:00 p.m. I understand the Civic Center auditorium does have an audio system available with at least two microphones, and can seat approximately 50 people. If you have any questions or if there are any problems, please do not hesitate to call Ryan Fitch at (850) 413-6928 or Tracey Biggins at (850) 413 6844.

Trov Rendell

Public Utilities Supervisor

TR/tb

Division of Economic Regulation (Willis, Fitch, Biggins, Munroe)

Division of Legal Services (Espinoza)

Division of Records and Reporting (010403-WU)

cc:

OPC 14.5 EGO

LEG

SEC

- -- PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0865 An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us